| FICE IE ONLY (Docurent #)<br>AZAIUS CORPORATE FILING SEI<br>(Requestor's Name)<br>320 S.W. 87th AVENUE<br>(Address)<br>IIAMI, FLORIDA (305)552-<br>(City, State, Zip) (Phor | 5973  | 14   | 900002535i<br>-05/26/980<br>****122.50              | 11051007 |
|---|---|--|---|----------|
| OCAL REPRESENTATIVE TALLAH  | ASSEE   | OFFICE USE ONLY  | {   | -        |
| (Corporation Name)<br>(Corporation Name)<br>(Corporation Name)<br>(Corporation Name)<br>(Corporation Name)  | 2.00  | <ul> <li>(Document #)</li> <li>(Document #)</li> <li>(Document #)</li> <li>(Document #)</li> <li>(Document #)</li> </ul> | 98 MAY 28 PH 12: 38<br>TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA<br>Copy |          |
| Mail out Will wait  | Photocopy AMENDM Amendment  | MENTS  |   |          |
| NonProfit<br>Limited Liability<br>Domestication   | Change of Regi<br>Dissolution/Wit                                     |  | - 45°   |          |
| Other<br>OTHER FILNGS<br>Annual Report<br>Fictitious Name<br>Name Reservation   | REGISTRAT<br>QUALIFICAT<br>Foreign<br>Limited Partne<br>Reinstatement | ION<br>rrship  | A 5 6   |          |

• •

d I



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

May 26, 1998

LAZARUS

MIAMI, FL

SUBJECT: C B & S INC. Ref. Number: W98000011933

We have received your document for C B & S INC.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6934.

Loria Poole Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 498A00029338

BRECEIVED 98 MAY 28 VAM 11: 05. DIVISION OF CORPORATION

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

### ARTICLE I

# CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is: C = B & S - B = INC.

The principal office and mailing address is the following:

# 10801 SW 109 Ct. D-301 Miami, Florida 33176

# ARTICLE II

The corporation may engage in or transact any or all activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida. The corporation shall exist perpetually.

#### ARTICLE III

### CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time an aggregate number of five hundred (500) shares of one class of common stock having a par value of one (\$1.00) dollar per share. The consideration to be paid for each share of stock shall be fixed by the Board of Directors.

#### ARTICLE IV

#### PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

All shareholders of the corporation shall be vested with full preemptive rights.

### ARTICLE V

## INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law, except as to suits by any such officer or director against the Corporation.

### ARTICLE VI

# INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE

The Corporation's initial Registered Agent and Registered Office in the State of Florida are:

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT: Shakil Umer Baig

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE: 10801 SW 109 Ct. D301 Miami, Fl. 33176

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named Initial Registered Agent to accept service of process on the Corporation at the Initial Registered Office designated in these Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept such status and consent to act in this capacity and agree to comply with all the requirements of law pertaining thereto.

Registered Agent

#### ARTICLE VII

### INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The number of Directors constituting the Initial Board of Directors of the Corporation is

<u>two.</u>

### ARTICLE VIII

### INITIAL DIRECTORS

The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

Shakil Umer Baig 10801 SW 109 Ct. D-301 Miami, Florida 33176 Chandresh Lakhani 1535 Madruga Avenue Coral Gables, Florida 33134

The number of Directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by By-Laws adopted by the Stockholders.

### ARTICLE IX

The name and address of the incorporator executing these Articles of Incorporation is:

INCORPORATOR: Shakil Umer Baig

ADDRESS: 10801 SW 109 Ct. D-301 Miami, Florida 33176

Incorporátor

FILED 98 MAY 28 PM 12: 3 SECRETARY OF STAT IALLAHASSEE, FLORI